Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2019 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

This file includes all Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*
Guided Pathways Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students |
guestions (1 -20) [Unweighted]
Your College Ex-Large Colleges 2019 Cohort
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
1. Were you required to meet (in person COLLQ6894 Yes 180 35.8 3,398 46.0 18,935 54.3
or online) with an academic advisor
before registering for classes this
academic term at this college?
No 323 64.2 3,981 54.0 15,916 457
Total 503 100.0 7,379 100.0 34,851 100.0
2. During the current academic term at COLLQ6895 None 183 36.4 2,327 31.5 10,221 29.3
this college, how many times have you
met (in person or online) with an
academic advisor?
1time 148 29.4 2,295 31.0 10,576 30.3
2 times 84 16.7 1,432 194 7,047 20.2
More than 2 times 88 175 1,342 18.1 7,032 20.2
Total 503 100.0 7,396 100.0 34,876 100.0
3. During your first academic term at this COLLQ6896 Yes 117 234 1,795 24.4 8,596 24.7
college, did a staff member help you
decide on a program, major, or pathway
of study?
| had already decided on a program, 225 45.0 3,029 41.2 14,716 423
major, or pathway of study on my own
| talked with a college staff member about 36 7.2 632 8.6 2,795 8.0
possible programs, majors, or pathways
of study, but I have not decided on one
No 122 24.4 1,902 258 8,647 24.9
Total 500 100.0 7,358 100.0 34,754 100.0
4. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ6897 Yes 216 440 3,218 447 16,184 475
talked with you about the types of jobs
your program, major, or pathway of study
might lead to?
| have not decided on a program, major, 29 59 486 6.8 2,302 6.8
or pathway of study
No 246 50.1 3,494 48.5 15,578 457
Total 491 100.0 7,198 100.0 34,064 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2019 Special-Focus Items (1-5)
Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Your College Ex-Large Colleges 2019 Cohort

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

5. Have you used this college’s website to COLLQ6898 Yes 223 455 3,162 43.7 14,134 41.3
explore career options?

My college does not have career options 28 5.7 353 49 1,820 5.3
on its website that | know about

No 239 48.8 3,721 514 18,257 534

Total 490 100.0 7,236 100.0 34,211 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2019 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students |

[Unweighted]
Your College Ex-Large Colleges 2019 Cohort
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
1. Were you required to meet (in person COLLQ6894 Yes 287 344 7,020 512 57,211 64.1
or online) with an academic advisor
before registering for classes this
academic term at this college?
No 548 65.6 6,686 48.8 32,085 35.9
Total 835 100.0 13,706 100.0 89,296 100.0
2. During the current academic term at COLLQ6895 None 196 235 3,205 23.3 17,826 19.9
this college, how many times have you
met (in person or online) with an
academic advisor?
1time 227 27.2 4,125 30.0 25,163 28.2
2 times 189 227 3,072 224 21,020 235
More than 2 times 222 26.6 3,329 242 25,359 28.4
Total 834 100.0 13,731 100.0 89,368 100.0
3. During your first academic term at this COLLQ6896 Yes 211 253 3,544 259 22,831 25.6
college, did a staff member help you
decide on a program, major, or pathway
of study?
| had already decided on a program, 376 451 6,065 443 41,935 47.0
major, or pathway of study on my own
| talked with a college staff member about 58 7.0 1,030 75 6,363 71
possible programs, majors, or pathways
of study, but I have not decided on one
No 188 226 3,052 223 18,004 20.2
Total 833 100.0 13,691 100.0 89,133 100.0
4. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ6897 Yes 470 57.8 6,985 52.0 50,729 58.0
talked with you about the types of jobs
your program, major, or pathway of study
might lead to?
| have not decided on a program, major, 37 4.6 741 55 4,931 5.6
or pathway of study
No 306 37.6 5,702 425 31,822 36.4
Total 813 100.0 13,428 100.0 87,482 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2019 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Your College Ex-Large Colleges 2019 Cohort

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

5. Have you used this college’s website to COLLQ6898 Yes 433 525 6,014 446 36,950 422
explore career options?

My college does not have career options 32 3.9 725 54 5,677 6.5
on its website that | know about

No 359 43.6 6,738 50.0 45,029 514

Total 824 100.0 13,477 100.0 87,656 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways
Your College Ex-Large Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. At this college, have you participated in COLLQ7048 Yes; | visited an employer or work site 38 76 488 9.7 2,397 94
one or more of the following activities to
explore career interests?

Yes; | job shadowed (learned about a job 18 3.6 243 4.8 1,261 4.9
by walking through the work day as a
“shadow” to an employee)

Both of the above 21 4.2 226 45 1,264 5.0
No; | have not done either 420 84.5 4,095 81.1 20,577 80.7
Total 497 100.0 5,052 100.0 25,499 100.0
7. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7049 Yes 283 56.8 2,664 531 14,083 55.2
talked with you about how long it will take
to complete your certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a 24 4.8 439 8.7 1,980 7.8

certificate or degree

| am not seeking a certificate or degree 16 3.2 184 3.7 778 3.0
No 175 35.1 1,733 345 8,675 34.0
Total 498 100.0 5,020 100.0 25,516 100.0
8. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7050 Yes 142 28.7 1,168 235 6,886 27.2
talked with you about the total cost to
complete your certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a 24 49 399 8.0 1,805 71

certificate or degree

| am not seeking a certificate or degree 19 3.8 209 4.2 822 3.2
No 309 62.6 3,196 64.3 15,836 62.5
Total 494 100.0 4,972 100.0 25,349 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Ex-Large Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
9. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7051 Yes 225 452 2,083 411 10,063 39.3
talked with you about which credits will
transfer toward your intended program or
major at the four-year institution of your
choice? | am not planning to transfer 51 10.2 709 14.0 3,853 15.1
| plan to transfer, but have not chosen a 31 6.2 539 10.6 2,592 10.1
4-year institution
| have not decided on a program, major, 36 7.2 421 8.3 2,077 8.1
or pathway of study at this college
No 155 31.1 1,310 259 6,995 27.3
Total 498 100.0 5,062 100.0 25,580 100.0
10. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7052 Yes 189 404 1,552 33.2 7,531 31.6
talked with you about the overall process
for transferring to a four-year institution
(application, financial aid)?
| am not planning to transfer 60 12.8 911 19.5 4,865 204
No 219 46.8 2,218 474 11,413 47.9
Total 468 100.0 4,681 100.0 23,809 100.0
11. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7053 Yes 133 274 1,355 28.6 7,582 30.8
talked with you about your commitments
outside of school (work, children,
dependents, etc.) to help you decide if
you could take a full-time course load? No 352 72.6 3,382 714 17,006 69.2
Total 485 100.0 4,737 100.0 24,588 100.0
12. At this college, all the courses | have COLLQ7054 Strongly agree 161 33.0 1,331 26.9 7,799 312
needed to take have been available when
and where | needed them.
Agree 202 414 2,202 445 11,360 454
Disagree 99 20.3 1,066 21.6 4,503 18.0
Strongly disagree 26 5.3 345 7.0 1,365 55
Total 488 100.0 4,944 100.0 25,027 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Ex-Large Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
13. At this college, are you required to COLLQ7055 Yes 336 69.4 3,178 65.4 16,983 68.5
follow an academic plan that specifies
which courses you are required to take?
| do not have an academic plan 74 15.3 763 15.7 3,982 16.1
No 74 15.3 917 18.9 3,820 154
Total 484 100.0 4,858 100.0 24,785 100.0
14. At this college, are you required to COLLQ7056 Yes 249 52.2 2,223 46.3 11,959 48.7
follow an academic plan that specifies the
order in which you should take your
required courses?
| do not have an academic plan 81 17.0 763 15.9 3,906 15.9
No 147 30.8 1,816 37.8 8,680 354
Total 477 100.0 4,802 100.0 24,545 100.0
15. Have you reviewed progress on your COLLQ7057 Yes 248 50.8 2,453 49.7 12,597 50.4
academic plan at this college each time
you have met in person with an academic
advisor?
| do not have an academic plan 41 8.4 522 10.6 2,672 10.7
| have not met with an academic advisor 71 14.5 632 12.8 2,920 1.7
| do not have an academic plan and have 35 7.2 333 6.7 1,537 6.1
not met with an academic advisor
No 93 191 997 20.2 5275 211
Total 488 100.0 4,937 100.0 25,001 100.0
16. Have you reviewed your progress COLLQ7058 Yes 310 64.2 2,467 50.8 12,898 524
toward completion of your academic plan
at this college using this college’s
website?
| do not have an academic plan 57 11.8 646 13.3 3,140 12.8
Reviewing progress toward completion of 13 2.7 245 5.0 893 3.6
my academic plan is not available on this
college’s website
No 103 21.3 1,500 30.9 7,665 31.2
Total 483 100.0 4,858 100.0 24,596 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Ex-Large Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
17. Based on your course grades, has a COLLQ7059 Yes 105 21.8 988 20.2 5,637 224
staff member at this college talked with
you about whether you should stay in
your current program, major, or pathway
of study or consider a different one? | have not decided on a program, major, 35 73 397 8.1 1,749 71
or pathway of study
This is my first academic term. | have not 22 4.6 399 8.2 1,813 73
completed any courses yet
No 319 66.3 3,096 63.4 15,587 63.1
Total 481 100.0 4,880 100.0 24,686 100.0
18. If you were interested in changing COLLQ7060 Yes 262 556.2 2,524 53.2 13,331 55.0
your program, major, or pathway of study
at this college, do you know how to go
about doing this?
I am not sure 114 24.0 1,149 242 5,732 23.7
No 99 20.8 1,074 226 5,161 21.3
Total 475 100.0 4,747 100.0 24,224 100.0
19. During the current academic year at COLLQ7061 Very often 53 11.0 569 11.6 2,956 11.9
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
study groups?
Often 85 176 883 18.0 3,992 16.1
Sometimes 153 31.6 1,380 28.2 6,876 27.7
Never 193 39.9 2,067 422 10,986 443
Total 484 100.0 4,899 100.0 24,810 100.0
20. During the current academic year at COLLQ7062 Very often 43 9.0 453 94 2,313 94
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
tutoring?
Often 59 123 538 111 2,360 9.6
Sometimes 88 184 841 174 4,036 164
Never 288 60.3 3,000 62.1 15,893 64.6
Total 478 100.0 4,832 100.0 24,602 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

page 4 - 23JUL19


lblasi
Rectangle


Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways
Your College Ex-Large Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. At this college, have you participated in COLLQ7048 Yes; | visited an employer or work site 111 134 1,227 12.6 8,450 13.3
one or more of the following activities to
explore career interests?

Yes; | job shadowed (learned about a job 35 4.2 546 5.6 4,170 6.6
by walking through the work day as a
“shadow” to an employee)

Both of the above 44 53 477 4.9 4,432 7.0
No; | have not done either 640 771 7,479 76.9 46,608 73.2
Total 830 100.0 9,729 100.0 63,660 100.0
7. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7049 Yes 547 65.7 5,889 60.7 42,750 67.0
talked with you about how long it will take
to complete your certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a 43 52 1,039 10.7 4,902 7.7

certificate or degree

| am not seeking a certificate or degree 10 12 258 2.7 1,116 1.7
No 232 27.9 2,511 259 15,014 235
Total 832 100.0 9,697 100.0 63,782 100.0
8. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7050 Yes 344 415 2,834 29.5 24,058 379
talked with you about the total cost to
complete your certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a 35 4.2 919 9.6 4,497 71

certificate or degree

| am not seeking a certificate or degree 6 0.7 256 2.7 1,269 20
No 444 53.6 5,595 58.3 33,587 53.0
Total 829 100.0 9,604 100.0 63,411 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Ex-Large Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
9. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7051 Yes 447 53.7 4,982 51.0 30,100 471
talked with you about which credits will
transfer toward your intended program or
major at the four-year institution of your
choice? | am not planning to transfer 56 6.7 1,140 11.7 9,797 15.3
| plan to transfer, but have not chosen a 61 73 1,046 10.7 6,648 104
4-year institution
| have not decided on a program, major, 85 10.2 656 6.7 3,848 6.0
or pathway of study at this college
No 183 220 1,938 19.9 13,464 211
Total 832 100.0 9,762 100.0 63,857 100.0
10. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7052 Yes 408 53.4 4,072 447 23,762 39.5
talked with you about the overall process
for transferring to a four-year institution
(application, financial aid)?
| am not planning to transfer 64 8.4 1,359 14.9 11,509 19.2
No 292 38.2 3,683 404 24,827 413
Total 764 100.0 9,114 100.0 60,098 100.0
11. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7053 Yes 229 28.2 2,780 30.7 22,021 359
talked with you about your commitments
outside of school (work, children,
dependents, etc.) to help you decide if
you could take a full-time course load? No 582 71.8 6,277 69.3 39,341 64.1
Total 811 100.0 9,057 100.0 61,362 100.0
12. At this college, all the courses | have COLLQ7054 Strongly agree 307 37.2 2,920 30.6 23,261 37.2
needed to take have been available when
and where | needed them.
Agree 353 427 4,269 447 27,706 443
Disagree 138 16.7 1,703 17.8 8,898 14.2
Strongly disagree 28 34 657 6.9 2,659 43
Total 826 100.0 9,549 100.0 62,524 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Ex-Large Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
13. At this college, are you required to COLLQ7055 Yes 648 789 6,655 71.2 48,524 78.3
follow an academic plan that specifies
which courses you are required to take?
| do not have an academic plan 73 8.9 1,027 11.0 5,954 9.6
No 100 122 1,666 17.8 7,525 121
Total 821 100.0 9,348 100.0 62,003 100.0
14. At this college, are you required to COLLQ7056 Yes 468 57.3 4,762 514 35,825 58.3
follow an academic plan that specifies the
order in which you should take your
required courses?
| do not have an academic plan 68 8.3 1,075 11.6 6,218 10.1
No 281 34.4 3,419 36.9 19,409 31.6
Total 817 100.0 9,256 100.0 61,452 100.0
15. Have you reviewed progress on your COLLQ7057 Yes 508 61.7 5,639 59.1 38,109 61.0
academic plan at this college each time
you have met in person with an academic
advisor?
| do not have an academic plan 53 6.4 773 8.1 4,718 76
| have not met with an academic advisor 107 13.0 1,150 12.0 6,567 10.5
| do not have an academic plan and have 18 2.2 453 4.7 2,216 35
not met with an academic advisor
No 138 16.7 1,531 16.0 10,867 174
Total 824 100.0 9,546 100.0 62,477 100.0
16. Have you reviewed your progress COLLQ7058 Yes 605 741 5,574 59.2 37,240 60.5
toward completion of your academic plan
at this college using this college’s
website?
| do not have an academic plan 51 6.2 822 8.7 4,905 8.0
Reviewing progress toward completion of 15 1.8 509 54 2,184 3.5
my academic plan is not available on this
college’s website
No 146 17.9 2,512 26.7 17,239 28.0
Total 817 100.0 9,417 100.0 61,568 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

page 7 - 23JUL19


lblasi
Rectangle


Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Valencia College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges*

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students |
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Ex-Large Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
17. Based on your course grades, has a COLLQ7059 Yes 234 28.6 2,414 25.6 17,700 28.7
staff member at this college talked with
you about whether you should stay in
your current program, major, or pathway
of study or consider a different one? | have not decided on a program, major, 49 6.0 641 6.8 3,461 5.6
or pathway of study
This is my first academic term. | have not 29 35 662 7.0 3,451 5.6
completed any courses yet
No 506 61.9 5715 60.6 37,016 60.1
Total 818 100.0 9,432 100.0 61,628 100.0
18. If you were interested in changing COLLQ7060 Yes 494 61.7 5,207 57.2 35,420 58.5
your program, major, or pathway of study
at this college, do you know how to go
about doing this?
I am not sure 176 220 2,099 23.0 13,381 221
No 131 16.4 1,804 19.8 11,722 194
Total 801 100.0 9,110 100.0 60,523 100.0
19. During the current academic year at COLLQ7061 Very often 110 134 1,231 13.0 8,386 135
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
study groups?
Often 141 17.2 1,803 19.0 10,604 171
Sometimes 283 34.6 2,808 29.6 17,371 28.0
Never 285 34.8 3,636 384 25,620 413
Total 819 100.0 9,478 100.0 61,981 100.0
20. During the current academic year at COLLQ7062 Very often 78 9.6 1,005 10.7 6,097 9.9
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
tutoring?
Often 107 13.2 1,226 131 6,238 10.2
Sometimes 195 24.0 1,794 191 10,830 177
Never 433 53.3 5,360 57.1 38,189 62.2
Total 813 100.0 9,385 100.0 61,354 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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For questions 1-5

Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges

Institution State Year
Austin Community College TX 2019
Blinn College District TX 2019
Community College of Philadelphia PA 2019
Diablo Valley College CA 2019
Florida SouthWestern State College FL 2019
Front Range Community College CcOo 2019
Grossmont College CA 2019
Indian River State College FL 2019
Modesto Junior College CA 2019
Mt. San Antonio College CA 2019
Mt. San Jacinto College CA 2019
Northwest Vista College X 2019
Palm Beach State College FL 2019
San Antonio College TX 2019
San Jacinto College - Central Campus TX 2019
Santa Barbara City College CA 2019
Seminole State College of Florida FL 2019
Sinclair Community College OH 2019
St. Petersburg College FL 2019
Tulsa Community College OK 2019
Wake Technical Community College NC 2019
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

For queStlonS 6-20 Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges

Institution State Year
Blinn College District TX 2019
Community College of Philadelphia PA 2019
Front Range Community College CcOo 2019
Grossmont College CA 2019
Indian River State College FL 2019
Mt. San Antonio College CA 2019
Mt. San Jacinto College CA 2019
San Antonio College TX 2019
San Jacinto College - Central Campus TX 2019
Santa Barbara City College CA 2019
Seminole State College of Florida FL 2019
Sinclair Community College OH 2019
St. Petersburg College FL 2019
Tulsa Community College OK 2019
Wake Technical Community College NC 2019
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